DUDLEY METROPOLITAN BOROUGH

Notice of Confirmation of Public Path Order

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1971, SECTION 210

The Dudley Metropolitan Borough Council (Footpath D.96 Netherton Hill, Netherton) Public Path Stopping-up Order 1982.

Notice is hereby given that on 14th October 1982, the Borough Council of Dudley confirmed the above-named

The effect of the Order as confirmed is to stop up Footpath No. D.96 which commences at Footpath No. D.182 Six Foot Road approximately 14 metres south of St. John Street, Netherton, at Ordnance Survey Ref. 394245/288138 and proceeds for a distance of approximately 35 metres in a south-easterly direction to join Harrison's Fold at Ordnance Survey Ref. 394262/288109.

A copy of the confirmed Order and a map contained in it may by inspected during normal office house at the

A copy of the confirmed Order and a map contained in it may by inspected during normal office hours at the Council House, Priory Road, Dudley.

This Order becomes operative as from 22nd October 1982, but if any person aggrieved by the Order desires to question the validity thereof or of any provision contained therein on the grounds that it is not within the powers of the Town and Country Planning Act 1971, or on the ground that any requirement of that Act or any on the ground that any requirement of that Act or any regulation made thereunder has not been complied with in relation to the confirmation of the Order, he may under section 244 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1971, within 6 weeks from the date of this notice make application for the purpose to the High Court.

D. Underwood, Chief Administrative Services Officer

The Council House, Dudley, West Midlands DY1 1HF.

22nd October 1982.

(722)

DUDLEY METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL

NOTICE OF CONFIRMATION OF PUBLIC PATH ORDERS

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1971, SECTION 210

- (1) Borough of Dudley (Footpath No. A8) (Withymoor Village, Brierley Hill) Public Path Stopping-Up Order 1982
-) Borough of Dudley (Footpath No. A5) (Withymoor Village, Brierley Hill) Public Path Diversion Order 1982
- (3) Borough of Dudley (Footpath Nos. A9 and A10) (Withy-moor Village, Brierley Hill) Public Path Diversion Order

Notice is hereby given that on 14th October 1982 the Borough Council of Dudley confirmed the above-named

The effect of the Orders as confirmed is to stop-up public footpath No. A8 on land off Hillfields Road, Amblecote Bank, Brierley Hill, and to divert public footpaths Nos. A5, A9 and A10 on land off Hillfields Road, to a line along a new estate footpath.

Copies of the confirmed Orders and of the map contained therein new histography.

Copies of the confirmed Orders and of the map contained therein may be inspected during normal working hours at the Council House, Dudley, and at the District Office. Cottage Street, Brierley Hill.

The stopping-up Order will become operative on 22nd October 1982 and the Diversion Orders as from the date on which it is certified by the Borough Council of Dudley that the provisions of Article 2 of the Orders have been complied with.

If any persons aggrieved by any one of the Orders desires to question the validity thereof or of any provision contained therein on the grounds that it is not within the powers of the Town and Country Planning Act 1971 or on the ground that any requirement of that Act or any regulation made thereunder has not been complied with in relation to the confirmation of the Order, he may under section 244 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1971 within 6 weeks from the date of this notice make application for the purpose to the High Court.

D. Underwood, Chief Administrative Services Officer The Council House, Dudley, West Midlands DY1 1HF.

22nd October 1982

(724)

DUDLEY METROPOLITAN BOROUGH

NOTICE OF CONFIRMATION OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1971, SECTION 210

The Dudley Metropolitan Borough (Footpath No. D.182 Six Foot Road, Netherton) Public Path Diversion Order 1982.

Notice is hereby given that on 14th October 1982 the Borough Council of Dudley confirmed the above-named Order.

The effect of the Order as confirmed is to divert that section of footpath D.182 which commences at the rear of the Ebenezer Baptist Church and runs generally in a northerly direction for a distance of approximately 24 metres to its junction with St. John Street, Netherton, to a new line running from the rear of the Ebenezer Baptist Church generally in a north-easterly direction for a distance of approximately 22 metres to terminate at St. John Street, Netherton, approximately 12 metres east at Grid Ref. 394259/288142.

A copy of the confirmed Order and the map contained

A copy of the confirmed Order and the map contained in it may be inspected during normal working hours at the Council House, Priory Road, Dudley.

This Order becomes operative as from the date on which it is certified by the Borough Council of Dudley that the provisions of Article 2 of the Order have been complied with but if any person aggrieved by the Order desires to question the validity thereof or of any provision contained therein on the grounds that it is not within the powers of the Town and Country Planning Act 1971, or on the ground that any requirement of that Act or any regulation made thereunder has not been complied with in relation to the confirmation of the Order, he may under section 244 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1971, within 6 weeks from the date of this notice, make application for the purpose to the High Court.

D. Underwood, Chief Administrative Services Officer

D. Underwood, Chief Administrative Services Officer

The Council House, Dudley, West Midlands DY1 1HF. 22nd October 1982.

(723)

DUDLEY METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL

NOTICE OF CONFIRMATION OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1971, SECTION 210

Borough of Dudley (Bridleway No. S.1, Wollaston) (No. 2) Public Path Diversion Order 1982

Notice is hereby given that on 14th October 1982, the Borough Council of Dudley confirmed the above-named Order.

The effect of the Order as confirmed is to divert the greater part of the length of bridleway No. S.1 between Vicarage Road, Wollaston, and a point 282 metres in a vicarage Road, Wollaston, and a point 282 metres in a north-easterly direction therefrom to a new line utilising as to the greater part the whole of Twickenham Court, Wollaston, a new road which makes a junction with Vicarage Road at a point approximately 100 metres in a north-easterly direction from the existing junction of bridleway No. S.1 with Vicarage Road.

A copy of the confirmed Order and the map contained in it may be inspected during normal working hours at the Council House, Dudley, and the Council House, Stour-

22nd October 1982.

This Order becomes operative as from the date on which This Order becomes operative as from the date on which it is certified by the Borough Council of Dudley that the provisions of Article 2 of the Order have been complied with but, if any person aggrieved by the Order desires to question the validity thereof or of any provision contained therein on the grounds that it is not within the powers of the Town and Country Planning Act 1971, or on the ground that any requirement of that Act or any regulation made thereunder has not been complied with in relation to the confirmation of the Order, he may under section 244 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1971, within 6 weeks from the date of this notice, make application for the from the date of this notice, make application for the purpose to the High Court.

D. Underwood, Chief Administrative Services Officer The Council House, Dudley, West Midlands DY1 1HF.

(725)